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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.8, Original Sheet No. 36 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE - RESTRICTED 
To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth 
herein and who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such special terms and 
conditions. This rate schedule will continue to be available to fixtures that were being served 
hereunder on July 1, 2004, and will not be available for the addition of new fixtures. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
These rates cover electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the · illumination of streets, 
driveways, yards, lots and other outdoor areas. Company will provide, own and maintain the 
lighting equipment, as hereinafter described, and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such 
equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn 
every-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units 
specified herein . . 

RATES 
Type of Unit 

Overhead Service . 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt 
175 Watt 
250Watt 
400Watt 

1000 Watt 
1 000 Watt Flood 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
100 Watt 
150 Watt 
250Watt 
400 Watt 

1000 Watt 

Underground Service 
Mercurv Vapor 

100 Watt- Top Mounted 
17 5 Watt - Top Mounted 
400 Watt- Top Mounted 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 

Installed Prior to 
Januarv 1, 1991 

$7.89 

Installed After 
December 31, 1990 

N/A 
8.82 

10.18 
12.54 
23.44 
23.44 

$ 9.88 
12.51 
14.75 
16.03 

N/A 

$13.13 
13.91 
16.11 

$10.22 
11 .65 
14.15 
26.08 
26.21 

$ 9.88 
12.51 
A 75 

C ANCELU=:0 16 o3 
37 40 

Ju:: 2 9 2011 
KE~HUCY\ r- u._;LiC 

SERVICE COMMISSI$1'3 12 
14.88 
16.1 1 

70 Watt- Top Mounted $13.22 
100 Watt- Top Mounted 17.37 
150 Watt- Top Mounted N/A 

KENT~.Ggy 
PUBLIC SERVI6ft"0JMMISSION 

150 Watt 23.41 JEFF R. ~UEN 
250 Watt 26.92 EXECUTIV~ECTOR 

400Watt 30.00 TARIF~QcH 
1 000 Watt N/A " : J" 

~D-at_e_o_f-ls_s_u_e_: __ A_u_g~u-st-6-,-2-0-10-----------------------+--------~d fG~lF4~----~ 
Date Effective: August 1, 2010 ~ 
Issued By:J/o;o~n ie E. Bellar,:tftJVice President, State Regulation a d Rates, Louisvd1~lfJ~~5cky 

Sh/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-\ U04l:l aatea ..1u1y ~u, "u1 u 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P .S.C. Electric No. 8, Original Sheet No. 36.1 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service (Continued) 

Decorative Lighting Service 

FiXtures 
Acom with Decorative Basket 

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

8-Sided Coach 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Poles 
10' Smooth 
10' Fluted 

Bases 
Old Town I Manchester 
Chesapeake I Franklin 
Jefferson I Westchester 
Norfolk I Essex 

NA- Not Available 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 

$18.37 
19.36 

18.55 
19.56 

10.44 
12.46 

3.35 
3.60 
3.62 
3.81 

CANCEL,_E 

KENTUCK "• P' ·~I IC 
SERVICE ~ _. '-' '-

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 00 iV1fvl SSION 

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Environmental Surcharge 
Franchise Fee 
School Tax 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Sheet No. 85 
Sheet No. 87 
Sheet No. 90 
Sheet No. 91 

1. Company will fumish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp, fiXture or luminaire, 
control device, and mast arm. The above rates for overhead service contemplate installation 
on an existing wood pole with service supplied from overhead circuits only; provided, · 
however, that, when possible, floodlights served hereunder may be attached to existing metal 
street lighting standards supplied from overhead service. If the location ofan existing pole is 
not suitable for the installation of a lighting unit, the Company will extend its secondary 
conductor one span and install an additional pole for the support of such unit, the customer to 
pay an additional charge of $1 .99 per month for each such pole so installed. If still further 
poles or conductors are required to eXtend service to the lighting unit, the customer will be 
required to make a non-refundable cash advance equal to the installed cost of such further 
facilities. 

2. The above rates for underground service contemplat 
underground lines located in the · streets, with a dir·....a.......,..,..,...:.;:,:;:r=~~~~~~..:..;::.;.~:i"-'-'=-:..:.+---t 
more than 200 feet per unit in those localities sup 
underground distribution facilities. If additional facilities a._."l'!n1tri!'l'!i'i-tli=P!.:r:trmriii'!M:I~:mi~,_____,f--l 

Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 
Date Effective: August 1, 2010 .EFFECTIVE 

d Rates, Louisvlll~ Kentucky 
Sh/2010 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued By'l'::ZS~dent, State Regulation a 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-0'ft!-""""':1':'1~-r:"::r.:-"""~ITI'I'-------
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.8, Original Sheet No. 36.3 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE • RESTRICTED 
The following lighting units and rates are available to municipal, county, state and Federal 
governments, including divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to levy 
and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and roads, public parks and other outdoor 
locations open to and reserved for general public use. This rate schedule will continue to be 
available to fiXtures that were being served hereunder on July 1, 2004, and will not be available for 
the addition of new fixtures. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
These rates cover electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting 
equipment as hereinafter described. Service under these rates will be available on an automatically 
controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and only to 
the types of lighting units specified herein. 

RATES 

Tyoe of Unit 
Overhead Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt 
175 Watt 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt (metal pole) 

1000 Watt 
High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

100 Watt 
150 Watt 
150 Watt Flood 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 

1000 Watt 
Underground Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt- Top Mounted 
175 Watt- Top Mounted 
175 Watt (metal pole) 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
70 Watt- Top Mounted 

100 Watt- Top Mounted 
150 Watt- Top Mounted 
150 Watt 
250Watt 
250 Watt (metal pole) 
250 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 
400 Watt 
400 Watt (metal pole) 

1000 Watt 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 
Installed Prior to Installed After 

·January 1. 1991 December 31. 1990 

$ 7.17 
8.25 
9.57 

11.64 
16.15 
22.12 

$ 9.58 
11.40 
13.73 
13.64 
14.66 

N/A 

$11.17 
12.15 
16.18 

. 17.54 
20.85 
20.95 

N/A 
$10.04 

11.46 
13.95 

N/A 
25.83 

$ 9.58 I 
11.40 1 
11.40 T 
13.64 I 
14.p6i----t--J----, 
32. 7CANCE _Lr::o 

$1 86 JU~! 2 9 2011 
14 68KENTUCf',\ PUBLiC 
23 ~VICE C01 ' ~"11SSION 
24.05 
27.09 
20.95 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.8, Original Sheet No. 36.4 

Standard Rate 

Type of Unit 
Overhead Service 
Incandescent 

100 Watt 
300 Watt 

RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

Installed Prior to 
January 1. 1991 

$ 8.35 
11.89 

Installed After 
December 31. 1990 

$ 8.35 
11.89 

Decorative Lighting Service 
Fixtures 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 

Acom with Decorative Basket 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

8-Sided Coach 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Poles 
10' Smooth 
10' Fluted 

Bases 
Old Town I Manchester 
Chesapeake I Franklin 
Jefferson I Westchester 
Norfolk I Essex 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 

NA- Not Available 

$17.92 
18.79 

$18.13 
19.39 

$10.44 
12.46 

$ 3.35 
3.60 
3.62 
3.81 

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
Franchise Fee Rider 
School Tax 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Sheet No. 85 
Sheet No. 87 
Sheet No. 90 
Sheet No. 91 

1. Overhead Service. The above rates contemplate installation on an existing pole in 
Company's system. If the location of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a 
lighting unit, the Company will . extend its secondary 

T 

l 

additional pole for the support of such unit. If still furthe poles ION 
extend service to the lighting unit, the customer will be~~rletlf:.!£6'1Tt!~~-M!Wii!ftti~M~!..!..f--l 
cash advance equal to the installed cost of such further f cilities. 

Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 
Date Effective: August 1, 2010 

TARIFF BRANCH 

d Rates, Louisvili~~lfJ~~Ocky 
8/1/2010 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

lss~ed By: y~en~ State Regulation a 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-·nW~I"PP'!ms:~nft:~'""'ft"rrrr------.....1 




